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G.R.S. FORM 1.1.6.. . OTRRE ‘ . lace NEURCHATBAU

Date 28 Jupe,1919

REPORT OF DISINTERIAIT AND REBURIAL:

Remains of:

Neme CARLSON, E. S. : | Vb N Tumbor: 3138804
Ronk  Unkn ;j ';fﬂ ‘organizatiog: 'Unkﬂ{fpf féﬂi-/ /-4 7 . Qif?g/
4 4 i
Diginterment and Reburial jnde by Group: Unit: A
Disiaterred (Pate) From: (Givo comg.nllotc location)
15th Tune 1919 i IRENOWN
2obuwiied  (Dato) ‘ ; | ¥ in:  (Give complote jloc.atfi.on) . ‘. ,rj *
.15th'June,.‘1919 R i Grave #94 Section #100 Plot #2
_____ARGONNE_ANER, CTY., #1232° iy
b - ROMAGIE, - umGsE. /A E.740
. i = - > & g o '35 , e
Report as to nz ture of dri{-fina; Jburial ond.condition o*{ body upc.:\n -dis in.tcrinont:
‘ Burial lgnnd ”Ro‘q_v‘buris;d in uni foi'mlam’i 'b_ad'l.v decomposed.
28 ono idont_ification fag foﬁud upon tho blody? ; No
“hat oth;r mc-mns of identification were foumd upon the body? None
ote: s il -J ; - < '{ ,,,f 3 if /
; . / /

If upon disintoment, offccts are found wpon tho bodios,
sont to the Bffocts Depot dircct, a8 is required by G, 0. 170,
ofter boing carefully examined for clues to identity in
dereof will be mode ond reported to Chief, Graves R

they willsbo pPrormtly
Cs Ha ey 1988,
doubtful cascs, nototion
ef;istration Service,

Suporvised by Lt. Rogers g 2. H. ROSENTHAI
A ‘ Ce0.Group aedh, o :
AR T [ . Unit
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tambn T Ywesia - DATE __ Januory 18, 1950

NAVE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Carlson, Der E.S. Pvt. 31368804 Co. ¥, 110th Inf. Oct. 4, 1918

STATE Vashington, CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 27 RO 11 BLOCK C
Check relationship - Living - Deceased
MOTHER  —heesBh .. g :
STEFMOTIER (For the/ g b O ey
year prior to com=/ 2 it :
mencemsnt of seryice) : #3 A K
NAME v : i :
MOTHER TERU OPTION ; : :
AND (For the yeaf prior : :
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ADDRESS service) / g : ¥
| Vi 3 : H
I-.'IOTHII?}}KJIN LO0CO PARBNTIS : s 3
(For/the year prior to 1 2 s
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/ X ? :
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

' rEPLY nurer To QM 293 A-C
June . 1929.
Carlson, Per E., S. -

Mr, Andrew Nordstrom
40‘5 lgth st L ] ’S.W. 9
Seattle, Wash,

Dear Bir:

Your attentiocn is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of &
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage fo0
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the spseng of the

late Pvt. Per B. S. Carlson, fo. K, 110th Inf., whose ropains sre now interred
in the Neuse-Argoune American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ont faucon , leuse , France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimsge.

Your sttention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parenties to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
VYery truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

[
iN REPLY REFEr to QM 293 A—C

Carlson, Per E. S._

R

7

lrs Andrew Horﬁstrum,
4045 =~ 19th St,, S, Wa
Seattle, Washe

Desr Sir: f

/ |

|

1

] |
|
|

(]

! "‘
]

[ f
The rechde of this office do ngs 1n%§9i§

received to ¢fir communitation dated
concerning tHe name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man aﬁove named.

Septe 4, 1929

that a reply has been
making inguiry

These addresses are desired with a view to

aacertalnlné tha number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to/ th% cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are 1nterred

in the enblosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wlll you\please flll in the answers to the following guestions
in the’space prov1ded pn this letter, and return the letter to this office

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

_desire to make the pilgrimage?

If survived by a widow or mother does she

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

Seodel Ta



WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N

iN rEPLY reres 1o QM 293 A-C

June 29 1929.
Carlson, Per B. S.

lre. Andrew Kordstrom
4045 19th St.,SeWe,

P
~

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
foreces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.

Th £ this office show that yo n
e records o 8 0 e w you are the 9 of e

late Pri, Per B, Se G:mn, . K, 120th Inf., whose remains sre now interred
in the leuse-Argonne josn Cenetery, Homagne-sous-jontfeucon, lense,@ranse.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses 9f7the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention g particularly invited to Secticn 4 of the en-
closed Act, wuaich dafﬁhbs thi terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regquested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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IN REPLY REFER TO.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v

Q,II 295 :“.—Co

(carlson, Per E. S.) June 9, 1926

Ir. Gustaf Carlsson,
Allgunneberg,
Leambutt, Sweden.
Dear Sir:

In order that the permanént cross to be placed at the grave of
your son, the late Private Per E. S. Carlson, Co. X, 110th Infantry, in
the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (lMeuse),
France, mey be properly inscribed, The Quartermoster General desires that
you be requested to advise this office just what his correct nome is,
Please address your reply to The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building,
Washington, D.C., U.S.A.

Very truly yours,

e
':a_fﬂ. POPE, T

Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Assistant
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QM 295 A-Cs

~

T b St
| (oarlgon, Per Es S.) June 9, 1926

5 e

li'-. mm: Carlason,
Allgumeberg,
' Lambutt,; Swedens.

Dear, Sirs

7
2

7 In order that the permsnént c¢ross %o Ve placed &t the grave of
M.r son, the late Private Per B. S. Carlson, Co. K, 110th Infantry, in
thb Meusge-Argonne Amerioen Cemeteryy, Romagneésous-Montfaucon (Meuse),
wlnca. my be properly insorived, The Quartermaster Genorel desires that
m “be requested to advise this office just what his correct name is.
Pl.hu address your reply $o The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building,
'nihinglon, DsCays UaSahs

| Yery truly yours,

F. He POPE, ,g,{ls\
Colonel; QslMeCep -
Apsisgtant
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WAR DZPARTHMENT
QFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GESRZRAL
WASHINGTON

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items ilﬁc’}_ced below be completed: .
‘4 Surname AN g p" f.éte of death @!j’ 4/ / op
2 > & ' 1
vDa Chri'%ame e ~z ) g. Cause of death
- =G NIy &
cs Serial number J_:D) / et }’( a_.'} /) // « Authority
b v’ de Organization 60 5;} / / d QLAD/ A Emergency Address

es Rank

J. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION:

a. Date of enlistmen@miz ?ﬂ?d. Height ﬁu//{,é %a;;f/b-
-’ o /
b. Ago at enlistment .2 ¥ ;}r’!ﬁ‘e. Weight /} 3 ? Eﬁ/‘ﬁ

cs Color of hair £, Practures or breaks st

\@\TML CHARTS :

At Camp . By Local Board
8/;!54321 123?56678 BHGBAEE T §254 5676

Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left .3-

vf/fb4521% 12845698 8664321 12sab%na »
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left {

& %
‘ﬂ % For The Quartermaster (eneral:
/{lz:i/‘: 'fj r w’_..:
3 d & : .
Assista.-gﬁ/ g ) '

4IJUN 23 1924

24/239 /EYsS

£ 'f"': :’.')
AL AN

f



-

G_arlsnaﬁfm.i'i, _____________________________ 3,138,804 .

(Surnarj (Christian name in full.) (Army soriz'lber.;
Erivate, NPmpeny K, 110th Infantry . &
(Ranlf and orghnization.) /'
State your relationship to the deceased acles

* Do vou desire the remains brought to the United States? - .J/Cz
-¢  (Yesor no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you Za.,
w‘them interred in a national demetery? ]/ (Yes or no.)
If v desire the remains interredat the home of the deceased, give tull informa-

tion helow as to where they shoufd be sent:

_________ ot P lotor | Pl pirem .;7,4,./%‘/; -

(Name of persog#o receive remains.) 2 (Fbe{»ross oflice.) (Telegraph gﬂ'i-c-t;.“"-
)

(Nu-mber and street.) 4 % (City or town.) (Stu-té.)
(Sign here) ; “”“! M&—
W i
L perL Jwy et

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cit9. town, or post on%.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







Bovembar 21, 1923,

s taf Carlsaon,
Allgpmmehars,
Lambutt, Sweden.

Deoay Sirs
The Quartermastier Goneral desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave ofalas
Frivate ;er”L.S, QOarlson, Company ¥, 110th Infentry,
leuse~ rgomne Amorican Conetery, lomogngs
L& \

j 4~

is Grave 27, Row 11, Block C

soua~iontfancon (leuse}, France. ‘
This is one of the}pgrmaﬁent fmericen military cemeteries to be
azintained by this Government in Burope. Each grave will be marked
. by.a headstcne of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, gate of solcier's death end ‘State from which
he came. .Headstones will be placed at zll graves inm connsction with
P as soon 2s possible -and without

therimprovement work now in progress, '
waiting for gpecial action Or request on the part of relatives,

. You are assured in effépting removal of the remains, the utmost
danos werd exerciced and more than willingly accorded by
The grave of the deceéassd will

ormed Lhis sacrec duty.

“14is Governmént in a menner befitting the

those who per{
be perpetually
last resting P

maintained M
lace of cur heroes.

Very truly yours,

.ﬂ,,wl, -
‘Assd stantel
) j (1’~ \GO'L-FJ'
RS

23 /668 /ARK



.5 HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRA REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. . IN EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA 7

i\
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.

H¥. 1A

PARIS, Hrancee

ey 2fj’fg/ @;} P Zeiz sl August 17th 1922.
o

SUBJECT : GeRe3Je Forms.

07 The Quartermaster Gsneral, lunitions
Building, WASHINGTON, D.C.

Le Attached herewith are Ge.R.3. Forms 1-4i, 1ll4-% and
16-4 covering bodies exhumed from SECTION #100, lleuse-Argonne
American Cemetery #1232, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon (lleuse) and
permanently concentrated into same Cemetery.

2e By letter, August 1llth 1922, your office was
advised of the evacuation of Section #100.

e GeReide Forms 1l4-B will be forwarded your office
by Separate commmunicatione :

o TR 'T * o 11 T TOR o
FOR THE CHIEF OF THE LERVICE:

179 Enclosures.
(1 of 6 sheats ).






Go.K, IIO th Inf, * /- p.. " {CARLEQN, Per iwks - Fvt, 3158804
28 th Div, TN e T SR iy i

I gaw Carlson when he was wounded Oct. Ist 1918, He was hit in the hack
and I am sure he died, I passed the place a little after and he was plmost
dead, Thisg was just as we had beat off a counter attack of the Germans at

Apremont in the Argorme Region,

_ Informanti Melghsn, James L = Sgt. I241454
i Co.K, I10 th Inf, |
Home $§ Wind Ridge - Pa,

o/15/19,

W searcher § R,K, Smith - Ist Lleut,
110 th Inf, .. .

Mc’Su

o e
"'”"'—‘f‘t‘_‘.,“.-""



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_QELZS_S_A“"G

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
wnite hecadstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came, Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without meccssity for special action

or request on the part of relativaes.

Plaase be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, tho utmost

reverential care was excrcised by thosc who performed this sacred duty. For
the futurc, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
monner befitting the last resting placc of our horocss

Very truly yours,

1 Inecl.
Rocord card.

25/560/LBU



G.. : rm. No. 16-A . ; Place ,‘nOSOMMuntImm
ORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, oct, 6, 20m8,

4. REMAINS OF...........CARLSON, PER E, S '~ Geeian NuUMBER..... 3138804 ...

|3170.0 s o o e OnGANImTroN..........G.Q.Qa.,.....K.a....1.1'.%...'1‘»11..1!11’..... e o) = :

2. Disinterred (date); Octe 6, 1921, From (give comphté location) :

_wﬁEzm;_?éwﬁﬁsu}ngyﬁmahWM§Hé§:ﬁxg9§ngwgem&,mﬂlaaz.

By S Groupis. BRwaells T = siv Nt s Akt S T e o e

G

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) :

N

.March 22, 1922, Neuse Argonne Cty #1232, Gre 27, Ble G, Row 1l ... . .. . =

R :
By : Groupeburlns 08T o et e, et o Nebdrdest apakiabs

‘4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.................... 1n3h01%ndu.s‘unifg.mbedyde Cmpost‘*dmSkﬁlwtcndiﬂaftiﬁula‘t‘“ed.

5, (&) Identification tags : Buried with body ... Yo o i i Onigravermarkersd - Sl s ts

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general i‘emax_'ks :

LS

S T A e e R S T S R s e 2 e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) Imptodet/ '
(b) Weight (cstlmated)ImPtOdet»
(¢) Hair—Color ... . . ... Nojne wigibl@ ..owomin

Characteristics .............oown. HoRe i e
(d) Hair on face—Color ......... SR R e M O e
Eocalion s T OB . = e e

Quantity None

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)lmp:tcdat' '

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty): ...t b i

LA LIV 0L QOLS SEEoat e g onm i Bl e, e s R

7. Disinterment // j‘/ ’{/1’} { j 7
supervised by ... : Approved J’ﬁ%l Y. LU ““——”

c‘ v, ‘Rugaell 5, E. .Lt# QMC.
(Tmh) sl

(\—-'{, ;—_\ \ :,&_ Eoal IS f'
Approved : AoB..DoWeY.e Lot Libs QUCw-

8. Reburial
supervised by ..W.Ba SREITA T 0

o e O i e e s

cg

L



94

INSTRUCTIONS FOR oTHE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corres;mndmg numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reportmg reburial locations. To be/
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1f1cat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rcburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 Yes 3 or “ND T! - t

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or graye ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in 1dent1fy1ng Lhe body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates),‘and any deformity of jaws found.

5

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
“ tion (not those fractured or displaced by /- TU{)TH M[SJING
- recent wounds) should be scratched out,
5,: P thus : / @
i g OWN
CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel \ ‘. - FURCEEM:;\‘],EER
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), ' 0LDCRO
thus : : ' P )
BRIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus ¢
R ] IHYER Fu-uNCf GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS .2..ccoocoocvienn. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
i FS sible (block in and label gold, silver, C'O‘-D FILLING
0 cement), thus: ;
CAVITY
ECAXED E?::go
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ 0ut11ne location and size ol cavity, shade
Py in thus :

(]

DENTURES (PM@S) ........ ...Ipaw digztam of telative size and shape oi plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
i claslgsa on,natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
S 4

0 ; ; »

by o

’ "\
‘\

7. Show name of persbn supemsmg the disinterment and the name and t1tle of the person approving’
same.

8. Show name of person gupervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

. - , » *




G.R.5. FORM #114—A. B O e T vaer b s
: Romagne 8.8 Nontfauweeon —~
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE
; . (20-3 T T 87 5 e
REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY 5
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancj; f;oﬁnd_.upon éxh_umation of bodys
1. Name_ GARLSCH, PaPelele 10 Name: o2 = "¢ 0@ ;h_gﬁﬁﬁa‘jf _____ 2
[y jrcaaly G80 ooeis 7 _-- 3
1 ¥ <8 ) =t <
S R N e oty = S S BNy Ll
¥ 87
SRl ORI T LecBRankee s e G-I o 2 et
4. 0rg.. 00w Ky MAOtR Inf, R TS L D e i v i S
9. . DLDE :‘)ct.d.th//{ __________________________ o (EHAEDE s T ST L 3
6. C.D. mm~ . %@, (b) D.B. e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. S4 __ Sec. X0 Lo GraverNoL e o e o= SoloNE s 188
B ZBTOBE e e e S ROWAERS S~ = N L@ DLt e ™ "L o .o s ROWs: Yooty i s
S Aty e RO Sl A 5°_G?E°E:hu_‘_“"h_“qn"_
18. Cemetery Argomme Aper » 19. Commune or town B@g*wfaom-i‘anfffdﬁm
20. Dept. or County __~ memse . . 21. Country m”j‘a ________________
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 3,232 t,.__],QQ_"' ________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) .  30-g-21 ... DYEt cagalnTna . G0 Yo RagRT L .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Por. -BeS.Carlson ... Serial No.. "S1S8804 - - . - -
Ramlc == i s L e Organization o, K. 110th Inf?

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  gyes . On body? ,____.v__fifaa._....
s, 36 Sl 05T 209 __./J /"';4:—»*—-*-/ =

we = ; Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on bodyv? (If no disc or other means of
1Qﬁﬁvgﬁacation on body, give description of body in detail).

\8
<
s

0{? Condition of body  Badly decomposed features unrecognizable

R e e R R i N TN U Ry L

28. Nature of burial S Uniform, burlap and pine boXe

29. Any dw‘reyam:y ro‘red upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ R it e s e S e T e

30. Bedy prepared and placed in casket: Date . = 10=6-21. B}’..._--ﬂ.iE4MSgBH_-

3 L‘et Sonlcdmny S BEae . T g 'V Ru:,sell ) ----------------------

Signature of Embalmer, {Suparvmor)_ 2




-
F_ -, "

‘i 5
SHIPE-IJI. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ﬁ.'?'ﬂl

D2 Désignation of body:

Name (‘ABIS’JE!, oyaE.Se SatiuleRo 3138804

: : 0. X, 110th Inf
Rank"_ffif ____________________ ~_ Organization 9 S’, i

23. Consigned to:

Argonne “mr. f-’unagm-scus-dontf.mmn #1232

Name of Permanent Cemetery._

10— -23. C.Vo, Russéll

34. Casket, boxed and marked (Date) _ By e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

/
Signature of G.R.S. Inspecto
: C R e 8t Ite e
b SOLF HERATKE ko S8 iiligapiisrta ¥ s Tns Tl it 0. ARS8 Too Lo okl ooe ]
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)._ 10-621 £
- em. #1232 _
To point of Concentration ________ %???%ﬁ_f¥?§?¥¥?a_ﬁ_n_u‘}__TL S e S
: (Name ) f M
CONVONETr: 5 o PLO% JTF TSI s Tt Signature Shipping Of‘flcar,,, et A Wgﬁ;uc
. 38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Jf _________ T S ot
B GARGSMSHeprogenbaivestem - S0 v N T R e ik e T v e b o e s o TR
9. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
LoePemneieremetorysist. Soue it = R R R e g et R TR
(Name )
| S AN ey 24 ety el ul Signature Shipping Officer = = . - = =
40. Received: . Date ...~ .. = _ 57 T W
GE RESISHe DR ogental ives T S o UOn T ey o T S B e s e e S A

41. Reinterred . Meus e Argonne Cty #1333Lfigfqh”§31h;gagf.‘m-duuwu.M

o (Date) B S |
45 GraveRNO Ry e - o S Rl T N R S - BECh IO e e |
(¢] 11 i
R e R S e SR S P )1 (0) s b R S R S
. o [__L_l__n_)~_.‘r~.: e
G.R.S. RepresentativeA.E.Dewey, lst ° t- - QMO = 908 =
ceg .




5

)( ' COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAI S DATA
: File #108207

I. LocaTioNn INpEX CARD:

T oo qtld) )
(@) Name ____CARLSON, Rerry——v+ & - Sor. No, 3138804
U PR ol
®) Rank .. BVte ... Organization -Co K, 110th Inf,_ ?\ P
o[ 4/ g. S e i CKR.4__Q£_)<?
t i ) Cause of death _m:l_!i__—i;l?&@

IT. ReerstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 94 Rowe =20 o Dlote St =00 See, 00 HWL.
d.J::c L(g?’Ll,uu)— & o e
(b) Emerg. Address . Mr.andrew Nordstrom(Friend) 4045-19th St.,S.W.Seattlsg

stl}

IIL. FiHoh Y Xﬁﬁ%ﬁ%é%ﬁﬁ#/fy@@#{f%#ﬁ/ ----------------------------------------------- - CKR. {g//
pd’ﬁ\ ‘P\ v

V. ATG. O DIsgo/srnow Cmn o Nk Date of receipt ... 0 A

/ : ﬁ
(@) Name/\z/w /b’f 110’ {x?Ji:"‘""' : () Ei/:latmns]:u{p

0
] & 2 Y 1oy |
{ 77 L AR AmA L -
s L WA VAL

Examiner’s Initials __________ ,Z{‘(zf_i___,, Date _______________________ ﬁ,«.’._?_’__, 192/
: f'x’l
Al At / é’z /4’,@/{

V. A Gr O CorrESPONDENCE shows cgpmumcptm; from " if 57
/Nr qus 7 . Ao dnfé::_f_./// e J AN ’4/ -
conﬁrmmg reque t in Ba.r it erneees T_':; _.., above, or requesting that. r’f"" i / L”ﬂ_’_h__:__b

AR W _f__Z@ _____ /f L ’/ / A A// el 0 0. _f_/_;)_(_ﬁ.;'f;i::_;f_'_:_{'__f’.’f_-zt-f_r_"__-_f:_’_/’__c_?ffo

f-f__:__ ’Vl/(;,zf"/ L AR EEIA s
(i Examiner’s Initials _____________ S Dafes. et vl o/ £ 192/

VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: __________________________ N M
___________________________________________ NN 1 s /! z’/ﬁ-"z_

______________________________________

L

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? L0 2 S et e A, SR s S N el O L R

/1 -Ak:/f 74
Examiner’s Initiail};-‘f ________________ gﬁ’ f_ Datef-s Moos e "_".__'_1{_& ]\926/

COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. 1232, 860,100 ___ Seeer No. _____ 23 . .“;;(\4{ Z.).'--_-_
G. f\‘&;gfd 5(:&1-;?1 e’fﬁ'm 115 T s . Ma.ke r‘orm zL 114

JUN 12 1921 /Jff,;z,




VII. G.R. S. Form No. 114 made 2! ;

Typed by ;. Checked'by 2 £ = R AR ' , 192

VIII. FiNaAL AcCTION:

cable on

................ , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 271921
j Sy letter on . e O , 192
A

B T R e e S N T o e R o g o

WRITE NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE.




(IS P-35
farm 'o. 1009

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION ' - s/
A -
Harlow CoWe
'AME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CENMETERY NO. DATE
Caorlson, Perry Se, Evie 1255~ S6c 2100 = 23 6/1/21.
" SERIAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
3158804 Co. K, 110th Inf. - T be determined.
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION C: | L 7’—L >
Adjustment Department O } }
X DATE
Date hhw g i
E‘}E’I‘Y—SEVEN 50/190 DOLLARS $57.50
& :
< ' METRERN GADESSON SOLDIER TO DB-IOQ@QIICTARY OF INSURANCE RELATIQNSHIR
' ALLGUNEBERG - -
GAMHULT M
ADDRESS “SUEDEN
Pn.RSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION j RELAT IONSHIP
4i(e] PLAI'E L
/1868, LML



I-105491

MRS IDA CARLSSON

m
jE3|

T
=

ALLGU



Office Quartermaster General

Cemeterial Division

............... /13 .. 1920.
Memo. For: CL)‘E (£5 OVX}A;Q;
FooFhin o Aureolin
MW F v““fér
/LWI"\/( %

[2_‘C} L s don ijéabtiawxcff
Lo

C24rﬂi(£37\DLC;ZLLSA /fl//[’l Oi/ézf
ALK IOL/{"'—Q : :
LB Coirna_



Tile Noe. 293.9 Disp.Com,#1232~100. October 51, 1921.

Froms Chiofe
03 Quartermaster General, IMunitions Building, Washington, D.C.

gubject: Disposition of remsins of Pvi. Per E.S.Carlson, §5138814, Co.X,
110th Inf., Cem. #1232, Sec.#100, homegne-sous-lontgaucon, Heuse,
France. ;

1. Reference Cable #881 dated September 22, 1921, from O.QMiG.,
washington, wherein it was directed that we commmicate with the next
of ki of the above deceased soldier, you are advised that reply has
been received from Mr. Gmstaf Carlsson, Allgumneberg, Lambut, Swedem,
indicating that he wislwe the remains of his son t0 De Jeft in Cemetery
#1232, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse, France, for permsnent burials

2. There is inclosed herewith for youwr recoxds copy of the letter
from this office to Mry Carlseon, advising him that his wishes have beenm
mede of record and will be complied withe

i C. L. SAMPSON
B ‘m L 8 ile s 1/
| TR

au T,

b Y
- W




881 I8 wedodod

40()‘“333;%!3‘2‘@‘2“ €.388 Joft eli¥

Soddd spor

0.6 (sofnaidest (ouibilud ons by busi Jsrenst ved aowedLaud «oT
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I (Bane” B anihanet-sngsend (0008006 (SESTE wed 2wl AIOLL
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ok
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wod ol ol 0 vieo abrosox

‘T.

KO29MAL

¥ ".{
"r' f\ -Jf " g 4
(' :
i\ _"’1,'%{ cr Icﬁk‘ B
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JJetuwd $ronaewosy (oY ,eonayy (OumeM (00 BT I0l-0 b~ DEHANOT

ng toofoal ub vialt 8
it Boklguoo od (il fus Hioowr Y0 ohem
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— S %

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

= File #108207
I. LocaTion InpEx CaRrb: (S
ﬁ)\- E -Ju ’o\;’ \
\&
(@) Name QAR S0N, PeFry~—8+ "~ Ser. Noy 38804
(b) Rank _Pvt Organizat] '~\'°D ey
ank P¥8e . ganizatiql g o- 5 - 3104h-Infs g O ;
8418, = (e oK IOMARTTW T 8.
(¢) Date of deatiyg. ed- (d) Cause of degih-be—@dedermined—-
IT. ReaistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave NQg-----eeeeee- Row: §&-== =08 Plop gy foe s Seq1 00 - YR

Q.. H.O.- (.5'3'3-[.)&.— sl_!
(b) Emerg. Addresiip.andrew-Nordstrom{Friend) -4086-10th-8t.,8.W.8eattls

U RSP AIISS TIPS TIPS IS ok Y

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablojons- ¥ shaferes wl T, - - RS2 e, , 192
V. Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by l MAY 271 921
A letter of transmittal on ______ Lol r bR i e W , 192
Par. #2, Not To Bs Raturned
B e e
Vil [Horm' 15 forwarded tolGeRESSHoboken ENEJE, S 0 = % ol o s il e e 199

VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

o % Coarr, = /73, 7:.,7 1
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, ][ N g SR R e A e e , 192
\I
COUNTRY CEMETRREY ORI b o b 1 Sl 550 Saeer No. ... (A g™ S
G.R.S. Form 115-A : 7 2 i
France 1232, 8ec.100 23

¥ JUN 1 :—2}27 R {ﬁf_g/



®




. LOCA 1'11_*1\7‘ OF T][F rR \s\ E O:El 7_\-m)‘ '_1'"

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL...

PLACE OF BURTAL

i (Give Cemetery, Eo\.&_agd Department.) Map teference
mugt specify clearly w t—map”is used.

mf:\'flm
P & (r -

?...
Was oge buried “Lﬁl bo

Was dgm i"wteneﬂ to : i M
stalgenused ad a gra%em i o

If name unkiiotwn ‘&Ei T 153111{_-;, deseription and marks
should be given here: i

L & 1t Lol il (Lo s
Tnefess ... Fraguai Nagez.

/ (Signature and Rank gf Reporting O{ﬁeel‘)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves 'Remstmfmn Serviee.

4)_\\0“ e






‘
¥

HEADQUARTERS
A.C., IN EUROPE

_AMERICAN G.tAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

8, AVENUE D'IENA.

|

‘Al |BLIBIDWIGY ‘mapingey

$bg # 24

=
3 7 g n 31 18>) ey - A !(-)?
File Wo. 29349 Disp.Cem.F1232-100, PARIs October 31, 1921, |,
{ |
]
.
i |
| | .
' e A '
2 ! < |
From: Chief. [ ' ‘
T J
‘ i
Tos quartermaster General, lmnitions Building, Washington, D.C. L i
1
i 1 P
! 3

Subject: Disposition of remsins of Pvt. Per R.S.C0arlson, {#5138814, Co.X,
Sec.#100, Komeghe-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,

i
110th Inf., Cem. #1232, 15-] ‘
Francea. E F 5
santan \
. =¥ ‘
\
L\

22, 1921, .!..I'On O. .4 .C‘T.,

1. Reference Cable #8881 date

Waghingbon, wherein it was directed
of kln of the above deceased soldier, you are advised that reply has
been received from Mr, Gustaf Carlsson, Allgmmneberg, Lambut, Swedem,
indicating fhat he wislss the remains of hlu son to be left in Cemet ery
1232, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon, beuse, France, for permanant burial.

2+ There is inclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter

from this office to Mrs Carlsson, advising him that his wishes have been
mede of record and will be complied with. ]

HQ é ° ;:Qt;érs 9

1.
JLK/BB Colonel, Q&l.Corpse
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File Hoe 293.,9 DispeCem.$#1252-100. ' Octobar 81, 1921.

ur, Gustaf Carleson,
Allgunneberg,
Lambut,

Swadan.

Dear Sir:

This office is in veceipt of your undated letter requesting that
the remains of your late som, Private Per E.S. Carlson, be left in Cemetexy
#1232, Romagne-sous-iiontfaucon, Meuse, France, for permanent burial.

We are pleased to inform you that your vighes have been made of
rocord and will be complied with.

: Relative to the remains of your son being buried by the Lutheran
Clurch, beg to state that, owing to the thousands of concentrations we @re
making in our permanent Amoricen cemeterles in France, it is imposeille
for us to arrange with the various religious denominations to conduct
ceremonies over intermenmts. However, when all the bodies have been finally

concentrated in the various cemeteries, 2 goneral military funeral, conducted

by en Army Cheplain, will be held in each ceme tery.

Vory sincerely,

I ‘1 i L‘ “k\ l'\
_ Cel. Sampsomn,
Major, Infantry,
BB Administrative Division.
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 Hambor 31*...... .?:.—ij

CARL SON . S.

Name...................-.--....- ® 2000000

(Coru) MZ
Rank, .Unlmowm., . .. CoUgknqym, (Rebt} dna\r.wa}

Bllfice i o0 TERRCERIERY G MEDSR | e

Cause.. s os

CMME. 7 A,
(G2 SHT RIS (C Hh £ 297,56
Daue of Burial, 2 p’q e Sl

® % 90 2000 s e a0 a’te

---------

°
o

Grave No....... RRRRRS 3 1e ) PP, - e
s -~y
a-’“' b

5 peg

Cemetel’}'.q-.”-o-.fr.:-u,.--......-..

”;g Tags

Identlfled SEN S OB
..ig)‘ t of Chats

Map Reff"fg’:].}: .%{‘?.We‘i,.ce bred

crowy; S, O, v 354f 207 ', ' (020 i

-on;f.nu-w ) LA ) 00---0-._,3; e . [ .

Fiebd rdcor made Byl LA N AT A
h o l‘; Sﬁrt 8r. Gr.

j xw.l...'l.l'&.?.?".e q S

e, ot

For additional data use reverce side,

QL:/aSD

!









(-

b st N0 o

paguan

. poport NOsase===



™ ¥ F b . - =7
!"’ i NI

'GRAVgj LOCATION BLANK
: ‘0('!".0? 1[1%}-“*‘}*\3‘?@:{,,‘.; e

e
el -

.CARLSON, ....3138804,. Fexnfys

(Surname). (Number). (First \.mm and huh als).

(O yon e 110thae ,.Infa-ntw .................
(f\‘:mk SN, (Ol'ganizution\)r.ﬂ

PLACE OF DEATH: q........;

-
L
.
L]
.
-
.
L]
.
e
-
-
°
.
£l
.
.
L
L
-
-
.
.
°
L]
0
-
-
°
-

CAUSE OF I\)\]\B‘_ TH

o \.

BURT. \L Bt

DATE
PLACE OF B k‘{\*
((xn e emoten Towan dlld an

B

sooroabecrsncnnsense

GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name

IDENTIFICATION TAG h:

Wstonerburied Wit Do Ry RN N T o\ rerel et sy B s e s e piata s

N
Was one fastened to naie peg |0

stake used as a grave ma\lkoi 2NN \

[f name unknown and tags inissing; desePption and marks

should be given here:

NEAREST RELATLVI:

ADDRESS:

e

RELATIONSIHIP:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Oflicer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






¢ .A ™ < : ,.J.,,
Name appedps on 4
} | B > S |
This soldier,\having been reported as missing in action or
prisoner in A@m:dmcu\ in C. C. ——— is now reported

™

For further data see Casualty Files.
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et ® [Dx9;
PO, . —~

GENEN Hib . DEU ART SRS
LMERICAY SRPEDITION..RY 2ORGHS

ADJUTANT GEHERAL®5 OFF IC?; é‘f

+

i

iLDJU”'JﬂT ol WRALe | )//f,’,

FRO: :
0 : Ca0.C0, K 110th.,Infantry

SUBILCT Information forNurial Regictor.

1ls
gut dele
vice, h‘
Graves Lic
nletion of

L:.Ll

" uyanmAm.angmxﬂlﬁkrmﬂnQ

Robert C. Davis
Adjutant Cecngral,

mit with-
L_

L’Cr-

[ i
Al f T L g
hOtO:i

!

et e

In case this item is ohecked, you

notsc hereon:

Nearest rclativc of deccased:

will

Rolationship: ¥

Addrcss:






g;naLsm 3138804 '
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Imha]s)
(Pyt, Coe K i 110th Enfa & .,
e BT e T iR e B

' CAUSE OF DEATH:
S TYA TR L QR U RIA e o R sl VG AR R R WA ey

PLACE OF BURTAL: L Li.d . fii il ] PR (ALY
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Pegt.

‘ Headboardf... ... ... Bottlef........: £y
. IDENTIFICATION TAGS: '
Was one buried with body®..............c. i, cd e

. Was one fastened to name peg or
< stake used as a grave marker?..........c.ch0iinian, oA e i

. If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here?

----------------------- ; .- |

\
NRARESINERTATIV R o 0Ny s N
. ADDRESS: (R L I e T e
R A TTONRIETRES T Ui b g MOy Lol i

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

/
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G.R.S. FORM HO. 12.

y 7

 GEIERAL mazmgumﬂgmg r =
AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES =
. ADJUTANT CGENERAL'S OFFICE B
=]

FROM

.

ADJUTANT GENERAL.

0 .: FL(A. 2&THDwe

SUBJECT : Information for burial Ro~ister,

[ Yor axe directed to transmit without
delay tc the €hicf, Giiros Rogigtration S""""'l('e,

the information indicated on encloscd G::

'H'c LU_
cation Birnk ~s nocessary for the coamlohon of
official rccoxds,

By Command of CGencral Porshing:

Robert C. Davis
i@ jutant Genoral.

Note:

In casc this item is checkod, you will.
notc herecons: ,

Nearcst relative of deecascd:

Belationship:

Address:







Octe 13the ‘

Lambert rrojection S.&.N
367 e BelioWe 2360Thiaucourt uape
Grave {7

Chaplain 2.S. Smylie ‘
312th Infe i

(Special i8)

( P P o )f'}-"a_.-)

< Y e

ftf; ACRACAAARA Bt
(G—_u'{’)SHT.J'E?’r & coom‘f B 7+ O
ﬂ) "' 5 éu O
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Noted on Form No. 115

Wi W

Gl.e =

WAR DEPARTMENT
Offlce of the WQuartermaster General of the Army
Wesnington

i . !
G.R.5, Form 3-W~A=0 ae : |
information requestpd a@?ﬂ?{ Gi0s o [[ / Date 6/1/21.

Fayg %
File No. 1083905 Qﬂ&gls,?g 10n

From! Tne Qua-{\t@r%ds‘?’e\" (renetfﬁl U. 8, Army, {Cemeterial Division) (SPEC’AL)

B¢ The Adjutan Q\eﬂerul of tne Army, 6tn & B S*s., N W ,Waonlugton D. C
o] & 7 ey

oubject: Infoﬁﬁx%lon r‘equlred for (,.R.S-e

-
"

1., It is requested that the items cnecked ?ﬁow be completed Request
confirmation of all infcrmation shown,
h

s A
2 Surname Carlson = T. “Diate of death é be—- e*ba"r-’“
@%ﬂi 6. 8, \JLDLJ Sy J£1;M
‘-b':"““em's‘tian name —=ares ’ gp' Uause of death To-bo dmr e e

~or—{Barry-tv)
¢, Serial Number % : ~  _~h., Authority: (C.Q. !
ELeBEns VL/ % . r(n\ et \ff?u yurdaliln
U.J Y - l‘ 'f u"" J!_ -"}

d, Organization Co. K, 110th Inf, I» “Emergency address . /
- 4 La (j(.. vrad
\ » {
e. Rank TPvt, _ e Relati onsnlp ’{wt W
: l
BCDY DESCR.’EPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Recerd) (see Pnysical report of

exemination prior to enlisiment)

a. Age of enlistment
a. BStrike out teeth missing

EIAY

b. Color of eyes
87 6 5 3D S 1EOIER A B G 6T MG

2 c. Color of hair upper right uppsr left
Q :
T d. deight 87 6l45 4.3 Pyigd- 2 3%4. GUGHGE
J lower right lewer left
e. Weight
S
3
() f, Permanent marks and .
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
. d. L. ROGERS,
; FORE . Quartermaster General, U.S.A.
sl £ L
CEMETERY NO: 1232=5004 100 BY: w/ﬂ I ; L (.
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GRS Form lf;la. . . Fils No. 108207

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTIOQN

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1.
CASE OF:

Cos K, 110th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

CARLSQY, 3138804, Peres Se Pvte
(Wame) -

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have beoon made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above=meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. : Date Place F=1A No,
SURNALE ofig. D~
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D=~
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Per E. S. 2nd Recb. D=
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF DEATH 10/4/18
CAUSE OF DEATH  K/A

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting previous information)

BY: Margaret K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Depertment '
5 x B card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

] "

By n /f'

+

g /1ane AT -




GRS Form 1l21a . . File No. 108207

~ CEIETERIAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SECTION {

~.

o

N ){i_".-
L

MEI0 FOR:
Cards Deparimcnt.

1.

Co. K, 110th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (Old)

CARLSON, 3138804, Perry Se Prte
(Name)

—

Correction or additional data changes us shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will bc necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. : Date Place =14 ‘No,
SURNAME otim. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, DE
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Peres Se 2nd Reb. D
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF REATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line £ill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous informaiion)

BY: Margaret K, MeCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department

5 x 8 card was sent to files

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

..A"] ’ _J’. ',‘ £

o

5,/1105 /1L’



FROM: 0.Q.M.G. v

CEMETERIAL DIVISION —

Nunitions Building
Room ‘

oy

PLEASE
EXPEDITE
,/2107/1.ML



A.GoCe 201 {Carlson, Peres) D

Asfis Osy War Department, June 9th, 1919 = To: The ‘Oomiending General,
dmerican Ixpeditionnry Force, for date and csuse of death of this
soldisr if awailable.

By order of the lecretary of War:
Rec;.

s Q) ;
Hy z JUN 9 Ty Adjutant Gererals
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. @ @ &) /o ,:z‘o‘“/

6.R.5. Form NoMLO1-A (Informaticn Blank) File Nurbeyf“:

. 7z 2
T0:~ - - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date S-pt.,ls 1919
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (V3 below regarding the following soldier:

Serial Number 3138804

NAIE Carlson, Peres.
RANK Pvt. 1 RGANIZATION Cee C, 153theInf.
[ Tho, OUESTION - REPLY

1! Do particulars of soldier: given No: Carlson, Perry S.
CO-K 110th Inf.

above agree with Records?

24 Date of Death. sy i A 4
l ’ F 4 £ -_'. ‘_ » A [ . -V () / / /—J(/r ,\ -r;/ (/
34 Cause and place of death. 179 ‘ '
4, HNumber of Casualty ~Cablegran.

! 5. Date buried.

6. Grave Locaticn. Gr%;j/#j}/Piot,jl so}atéd RB-éla

(a) Complete record recuired. Hate éﬁohd‘{;/ﬂrd?ﬁ/;s, |
2 9=2 ' /
27 \/

L (v) Neme of Cemetery or Com-
| mune only required. Ctye ?c-
% (c) Note reinterments. Al it e -
7. Who reported burial? D , ‘
./ e,
i .-"'\;— ‘l,_ 4 / [ )../(
| 8. Confirmed by G.R.S.? A il
? ? P
| | 94 Report as to Grave Marker. '
1 s 50
| | 10, Identification Tegs: F A
| % (a) Buried with body? =27 p
- (b) Attached to grave marker!? 4 Sl
o K LA /{ff /
| ; 11.| Complete Emergency Address!? ' v 4
! | 12, Has above been notified!
‘ % (Give date)
: ? 13 Report the exact position of
b your inquiry on this case.
{ i (Reply in all cases 1f no
afs information on record)
+
| 14 What is the Photograph No,?
e
| 15 Inquiry made by?
f ;
j Released by Information Control ¢
| Dent.
‘ ] Directory
___Cerds 5x8
Cards 4 x 6
l N.3, All Proper names to be R

typewritten, or prinied in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,

|| NS-2886/ch AH {

I..l——————————————--IIIlIIllllIlllll.lllllllllllllllli‘
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My 22, 1909 . . ’f

AGCD(201 Carlson, Peres)

Prom:s  The Adjutant Gemexal,

To: The Surgeon General.

Subjects Death of Private Peres Carlsom, #5188804, Compeny O, 156th Infantry
1; The Commanding Gemeral, Americsn Expeditionary Forces, hes

reported in Oasualty Coblegram F0,00440-51-128«1, death of above named

man, date and cause to be determined.

Ze Flease furnish this office any informtion concerning the date
and cause of his desth available from the records of your office.

By order of the Seeretary of Wars

in Adjutant General,
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A.GaCa 201 {Cerison, Peres) @

Aofis Cby War Department, June 9th, 1919 = To; The ' Oomianding General,

American IExpeditionury Force, for date ang cause of death of this
8oldier if awailable,

By order of the Jecretary of W:

Reﬂ :.:.'-_'.‘ .
W b0 O |
N . l JUN 7 53—y ddjutant Geroral,
‘ -/ 1919 ]
. ‘ ,
- |
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A.GaCa 201 (Carls.on, Peres) @ Znd Ind,
4.8. 0,y War Department, June 9th, 1919 = To: The'Domianding General,
American Sxpeditionury Foree, for date amd cause of death of this
soldier if awmilable,
By order of the Jecretary of ?&n
Rec;,
— A G. Q
My . SN ey 4djutant Gereral.
no—J
fo! :
g..- o ol
\Bo% %
\ T OV P/
Wt #\\‘ i .
‘\‘?ir._.



Be201 AMSy VL

1{cerdaon, Per E,8, Carlaon)wy

Fromy The 4djutant Gemeral of the Aenmy,

2o $ho Quartormaster Gercral of the Arny,
%ﬁhﬁn@ﬁﬂﬂ, D, Co

Bubjeet: Request Lor corpest date of dooth of Private Pop E.B. Carlsonm,
2180,804, Coupany X, 110th Infantry,

tion Qatober ¢, 1918, amd wag later réported burisd Gotoder 13, 1916 in Cag~
ualty Cadlegram 440, Tho guthority for oablegrum 304 is o Casualty Telogranm
#34 from the 28th Division vhich shows him missing in astion Qotoder 4, 1918,
A Tolegraphic Reply #40,696 dated Marech 23, 1919 from Howze, Porsomnsl Adje,
of the 3rd Divielon chows him Hilled 3n aotion abont Cotober &4, 1928, A
Flold Bepert #362 doted Pebruapy /8, 1919, shows this ooldier buried Cotobor
13, 1918, in Cemstery Cs260, Grave 7, P10t 1, Isolated Commmme of Cchatol
Chehery, Ardemnas, ' g

4
£a  Incommob.g® thls soldior is ahown in felegraphio Roply {40696
@8 idllod in sntion gudbsequent’ to the ato on which be was reported buried,
it 1o destirod that an oxpminntion be mado of the rooords of your affige to
eaguertala the carrect dute) of death ani of durial of this goldaier.

“ By ovder of the Sceretary of War

P,0'Barris. Per

The adjutant Goneial,
PWB | s

|0 207
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108207 _aquiry (Carlsen, Perry S,, Pvt.) lst 1ind, tﬁ@ﬁ' M LKB:ibm
0.Q.M.G,, Cemeterial Divisionm, Bunitions Bldg., .Washington, B, C., “Appil 5,
1920. To: The Adjutant General of the Army, War Department, thhing@on;*n.c.*

Sy

* i
——y

L, The recorde of this office show that the remnins of Private
Perry 5. Carlsen, Co. K, 110th Inf,, serial number 3138804, werse buried Cctober
13, 1918 in grave #7, plot 1, islo=ted R-B-213, Chatel Chehery, Ardennes; dis-
interred and reburied June 13, 1919 in grave {94, section 100, plot 2, Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Monrfaucon, Weuse., Dete and place of death to
be determinnd according tc CC #440 S.P. 128.

By autherity of the Quartermasier General:
CHARLES C, PIEREE,

Colenel, U, 5. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

By:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C.

Y



101-A {Information Blank)

G.RaS , Pobm No.

T0:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B.

FROM: -  LQUIRY FRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (-

) " Tk
-z Condaer 2.9,

.) below re

gerding the following soldier:

d ] _‘_‘.\’ -'}‘ (/‘J P d
Fiie Nimhan s AE. 28

Serial flumber 3 /3{(?&71

0 .
RANK Ofﬂ)j%.

cacavIzaTION (Lo /{ /0 /ﬁ‘/

T

b twg
O

%

—QUESTION _ : 2 R PLY

| 1 1. Do particulars of soldicrs given

P above agrue with Records?
i ! 2, { Date. oft Doath,
s i
t 3. |{Canse and placs of death
14 | Number of Casualty Cablogram
e T %Data buricd
' . 6. !Grave Location,
{ i (2) Complete record required.
? E (b) lisms of Csmetery or Com-
! ; muns only rcquired.
! i (¢} Note reintsrments.
7. !{ho reported burial?

8. ! Confirmsad by G.R.S5,7?

i ] e 2

{ 9. | Heport as to Gravs Merker.
=) H ; :

t | 10 Identification Tags:

1

i ‘ (=) Buried with

heody?
] ; (b) Attached to

grave mnarkor?
. Complets Bmergency Address

S T A S above been notificd?
i : {Give date)

E 13{ Report the exact position of

your inguiry on this case,

= . {Reply in all cases if no

iaformztion on record)

14, ¥hat is the Photograph No.?
15, Ingquiry mnade by?

EN.B. Al) Proper namcs to be
typewritten, or printed in

PLAIN ELOCK LETIERS.

N5-2886 /1B
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